
 

 

TARGET GIVEN ON 17.09.2019 FOR DISPOSAL OF 5 YEARS & ABOVE OLD CASES OF POCSO 

COURTS ON OR BEFORE: 30.11.2025 
S. No. NAME OF THE DISTRICT PENDENCY  OF FIVE YEARS OLD 

CASES AS ON 17.09.2019 

DISPOSED OFF CASES        

TILL 30.11.2025 

1. CENTRAL 21 18 

2. EAST 42 42 

3. NEW DELHI 32 31 

4. NORTH 57 57 

5. NORTH EAST 17 13 

6. NORTH WEST 22 22 

7. SHAHDARA 7 7 

8. SOUTH 72 72 

9. SOUTH EAST 97 96 

10 SOUTH WEST 38 37 

11. WEST 114 114 

TOTAL 519 509 

 

 * THE DATA IS AS PER FIGURES FURNISHED BY THE POSCO COURTS.  

 

* THE JUDGMENTS OF THE POSCO CASES WILL NOT BE UPLOADED IN COMPLIANCE OF 

LETTER NO. EC/54/2013 ISSUED BY E-COMMITTEE, SUPREME COURT OF INDIA (CLICK TO VIEW 

THE LETTER). 

 

* THE PARTIES MAY APPLY FOR THE CERTIFIED COPIES OF THE JUDGEMENT/ORDER TO THE 

CONCERNED COURT AS PER RULES. 

https://delhihighcourt.nic.in/uploads/what_new/DAILYORDERS.pdf
https://delhihighcourt.nic.in/uploads/what_new/DAILYORDERS.pdf
https://delhihighcourt.nic.in/uploads/what_new/DAILYORDERS.pdf


Sl.no Court CNR No. Penal Provision Disposed on Verdict 
1 DLCT01-000454-2013 366/376D/506/363 IPC 

& 4 POCSO

21.10.2019 Convicted

2 DLCT01-000500-2014 367/377/342/506 IPC 

& 6 POCSO

04.10.2019 Convicted

3 DLCT01-000501-2014 376(2g)/365/366/504 

IPC & 4 Pocso Act

23.11.2019 Convicted

4 DLCT01-000652-2013 8,10 POCSO 21.10.2019 Acquitted

5 DLCT01-001604-2014 376/366/368/ IPC & 

4,6 POCSO

01.11.2019 Acquitted

6 DLCT01-001609-2014 376/ IPC & 6 POCSO 06.12.2019 Acquitted

7 DLCT01-001465-2014 323/342/354/506 IPC 

& U/s 354D Read with 

section 12 of POCSO 

ACT & U/s 8 POCSO 

ACT

04.10.2019 Acquitted

8 DLCT01-000384-2014 506 PART 1 IPC & 10 

POCSO ACT

15.10.2019 Convicted

9 DLCT01-000038-2013 6 POCSO ACT 22.10.2019 Convicted

10 DLCT01-002148-2014 509/34, 341/34, 

354/34 IPC & U/s 9(g) 

& 10 POCSO ACT

24.10.2019 Acquitted

11 DLCT01-000148-2014 323 PART1 IPC & 8 

POCSO ACT

Convicted

12 DLCT01-001552-2013 354B IPC & 10 POCSO 

ACT

11.11.2019 Acquitted

13 DLCT01-001481-2014 6 POCSO ACT 26.11.2019 Convicted

14 DLCT01-002696-2014 363/366/376D IPC & 6 

POCSO ACT
Kept on order of sentence for dated 08.10.2021Convicted

15 DLCT01-000971-2013 354/509 IPC & 8/12 

POCSO ACT

11.12.2019 Acquitted

16 DLCT01-001643-2013 376(2)(f), 120-B IPC & 

6 ITP ACT

17.01.2020 Convicted

17 DLCT01-001718-2013 3 & 4 ITP ACT 30.01.2020 Convicted

18 Sh. Manoj 

Kumar-II 

ASJ/FTSC 

(POCSO)-2, 

Central, THC, 

Delhi

DLCT010003882013 342/376 IPC & 

5/6/19/21 Pocso Act

31.10.2023 Convicted

District: CENTRAL

Ms. Deepali 

Sharma, Addl. 

Sessions Judge -

01 (POCSO)

Sh. Mohd 

Farrukh, Addl. 

Sessions Judge-

05 (POCSO)



Sl.no Court CNR No. Penal Provision Disposed on Verdict 

1 DLET01-000740-2013 354A/506  IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 09.12.2019 Acquitted

2 DLET01-000283-2013 376(2g)/365/366/504 IPC & 4 Pocso Act 14.01.2020 Acquitted

3 DLET01-002605-2014 354A/506 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 11.12.2019 Acquitted

4 DLET01-003597-2014 506 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 18.10.2019 Convicted &

 Fined

5 DLET01-003395-2014 363/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 30.09.2019 Acquitted

6 DLET01-004048-2014 354/354D /452/308/34 IPC& 12 POCSO ACT 19.12.2019 Acquitted

7 DLET01-004049-2014 363/376/366/368 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 07.03.2020 Acquitted

8 DLET01-001644-2013 363/376 IPC & 6 POCSO Act 23.11.2020 Acquitted

9 DLET01-001287-2014 308/363/376 IPC & 4/17 POCSO Act 19.02.2021 Acquitted

10 DLET01-000177-2013 363/366/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 07.10.2021 Acquitted

11 DLET01-001248-2014 308 IPC 01.06.2022 Convicted &                

Fined
12 DLET01-00465-2012 363/376/120B IPC

13 DLET01-003595-2014 249,376,506 & 4 POCSO 13.09.2019 Acquitted

14 DLET01-000405-2013 374,366,354 & 8POCSO 20.09.2019 Convicted 

15 DLET01-000528-2013 371 23.09.2019 Acquitted

16 DLET01-002073-2013 376,366,120B,34 IPC & 6/7 POCSO 10.10.2019 Convicted

17 DLET01-000183-2013 249 IPC 04.10.2019 Acquitted

18 DLET01-001961-2014 249,342,506 & 6/8 POCSO 20.11.2019 Convicted

19 DLET01-000673-2014 244,376 & 6 POCSO 28.11.2019 Acquitted

20 DLET01-000404-2013 240,109,376 & 17 POCSO 06.12.2019 Convicted

21 DLET01-003096-2014 239 & 6 POCSO 30.11.2019 Acquitted

22 DLET01-000476-2011 242 17.12.2019 Convicted

23 DLET01-001424-2014 324 & 3/4 POCSO 20.12.2019 Acquitted

24 DLET01-000121-2013 234 30.1.2020 Convicted

25 DLET01-001109-2013 234,376,366,506 & 6 POCSO 04.02.2020 Convicted

26 DLET01-001257-2012 23,43,65,367 14.02.2020 Acquitted

27 DLET01-002335-2014 234 & 6 POCSO 20.02.2020 Acquitted

28 DLET01-001754-2014 365,376,506 & 4 POCSO 13.03.2020 Convicted

29 DLET01-000964-2014 234 04.07.2020 Acquitted

30 120B,366,376,109 & 6 POCSO 23.07.2020 Acquitted

31 DLET01-001266-2013 376 IPC & 6 POCSO Act 21.08.2020 Convicted

32 DLET01-000672-2014 376 IPC & 6 POCSO Act 25.09.2020 Convicted

33 DLET01-000628-2014 354 IPC 8/10 POCSO Act 27.04.2021 Convicted

34 DLET01-002118-2016 376/363/511/323/34 IPC & 6/8 POCSO ACT 28.01.2022 Convicted
35 DLET01-000091-2014 U/S366a/370/109 IPC, 17 POCSO & 4/5 I.T.P. ACT 10.04.2023 Acquitted

36 Sh. Satvir Singh Lamba, 

ASJ(SC-POCSO)
DLET01-000197-2013 __ 19.01.2023 Quashed

37 DLET01-002781-2014 376 IPC & 4/6 POCSO Act 01.09.2023 Convicted and 

Fine
38 DLET01-0031572014 249, 376, 506 IPC & 4/6 POCSO ACT 30.11.2023 Acquitted

39 DLET01-000493-2014 254, 341, 377, 511 IPC & 12 POCSO ACT 27.07.2024 Convicted

40 DLET01-001306-2013 249 IPC & 4 POCSO Act 28.02.2024 Acquitted
41 DLET01-000097-2014 249 IPC & 6/8 POCSO Act 18.03.2024 Convicted

42 DLET01-001703-2014 374,376,363,328 IPC & 4 POCSO Act 21.03.2024 Convicted

District: East

Sh. Naresh Kumar 

Malhotra

ASJ-06

Sh. Manish Gupta ASJ-01*

Sh. Ravinder Singh , ASJ-

01*

Sh. Hasan Anzar, ASJ-06

Ms. Ruby Alka Gupta,ASJ-01

Sh. Rakesh Kumar Rampuri, 

ASJ (SC-POCSO)



Sl.

no

Court CNR No. Penal Provision Disposed on Verdict 

1 DLND01-017108-2019 354/509 IPC & 10 POCSO ACT 18.12.2019 Acquitted

2 DLND01-000219-2013 377 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 20.12.2019 Convicted

3 DLND01-000331-2013 376(2g)/365/366/504 IPC & 4 Pocso 

Act

20.12.2019 Acquitted

4 DLND01-000216-2013 452/354/509 IPC & 8/12 POCSO ACT 21.11.2019 Acquitted

5 DLND01-000267-2013 366A/376 IPC & 4/5 ITP ACT & 4/17 

POCSO ACT

19.12.2019 Acquitted

6 DLND01-000536-2013 323 IPC & 10 POCSO ACT 11.12.2019 Acquitted

7 DLND01-000344-2013 376 IPC & 4/6 POCSO ACT 19.12.2019 Acquitted

8 DLND01-000287-2013 363/366/368/376 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 18.12.2019 Convicted

9 DLND01-000438-2013 363/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 21.12.2019 Acquitted

10 DLND01-000558-2013 376/323 IPC & 4 & 6 POCSO ACT 18.12.2019 Acquitted

11 DLND01-000484-2013 509/323/324/506/34 IPC & 12 POCSO 

ACT

Acquitted

12 DLND01-000422-2013 376(2) (F) IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 09.12.2019 Acquitted

13 DLND01-000108-2014 376 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 21.12.2019 Acquitted

14 DLND01-000195-2014 376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT Kept on 

order of 

sentence for 

dated 

08.10.2021

Acquitted

15 DLND01-000210-2014 354A/452/324 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 07.12.2019 Acquitted

16 DLND01-000788-2014 366/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 13.12.2019 Acquitted

17 DLND01-000836-2014 363/366/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 13.12.2019 Convicted

18 DLND01-000340-2014 363/366/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 30.10.2019 Acquitted

19 DLND01-000959-2014 354 IPC & 8/12 POCSO ACT 12.12.2019 Acquitted

20 DLND01-000569-2014 354/354A/354B/34/109/376/506(II) 

IPC & 8/10/6 POCSO ACT

17.12.2019 Acquitted

21 DLND01-000256-2014 376IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 12.12.2019 Acquitted

22 DLND01-000633-2014 354/354A/354B/506IPC & 10 POCSO 

ACT

20.11.2019 Acquitted

23 DLND01-000769-2014 328/376/506 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT & 

66E/6B IT ACT

20.12.2019 Acquitted

24 DLND01-000735-2014 12 POCSO ACT 04.12.2019 Acquitted

25 DLND01-000685-2014 377 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 15-11-2019 Acquitted

26 DLND01-001010-2014 363/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 19-12-2019 Convicted

27 DLND01-000413-2014 363/376 IPC 26-09-2019 Acquitted

28 DLND01-000440-2014 354A/354D IPC r/w 12 POCSO ACT 23-09-2019 Acquitted

29 DLND01-000491-2014 12 POCSO ACT 28-11-2019 Convicted

30 DLND01-000857-2014 376/354 IPC & 6/9/10/11 POCSO ACT 18.05.2022 Convicted

31 DLND01-000734-2014 363/376/366/323/342/509 IPC & 

4/21 POCSO ACT

23-07-2025 Convicted

District: New Delhi

ASJ-01 

(POCSO) 



Sl.no Court CNR No. Penal Provision Disposed 

on 

Verdict 

1 DLNT01-000652-2013 363/323/376 IPC & 4/6 Pocso Act 29.11.2019 Acquitted

2 DLNT01-001144-2013 376/354 IPC 04.12.2019 Convicted

3 DLNT01-000651-2013 376(2g)/365/366/504 IPC & 4 Pocso 

Act

22.10.2019 Acquitted

4 DLNT01-000696-2013 363/366/452/376/506/34 IPC & 6 

POCSO ACT

18.10.2019 Acquitted

5 DLNT01-000745-2013 363/366A/368/372 IPC & 17 POCSO 

ACT

29.11.2019 Convicted

6 DLNT01-000723-2013 376/323/506/34 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 13.11.2019 Convicted

7 DLNT01-001200-2013 363/366/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 30.11.2019 Acquitted

8 DLNT01-000584-2013 363/328/376(D)/342/506/34 IPC & 

4/10/18 POCSO ACT

25.10.2019 Acquitted

9 DLNT01-000214-2013 376/366A IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 24.10.2019 Convicted

10 DLNT01-001668-2013 377/511 IPC & 10/18 POCSO ACT 25.11.2019 Convicted

11 DLNT01-001134-2014 354 IPC & 8 Pocso Act Acquitted

12 DLNT01-000934-2014 354B/ 451 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 21.11.2019 Convicted

13 DLNT01-0001221-2013 363/366/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 09.10.2019 Acquitted

14 DLNT01-000683-2013 363/366/376(D)/341/506/34 IPC & 6 

POCSO ACT
Kept on 

order of 

sentence 

for dated 

08.10.202

1

Acquitted

15 DLNT01-000809-2013 366A/342/328/354/354A/354B/308

/506/120B/34 IPC & 10 Pocso Act

19.11.2019 Convicted

16 DLNT01-000396-2013 376/506 IPC & 3/4 POCSO ACT & 

23/26 JJ Act

16.10.2019 Acquitted

17 DLNT01-000957-2014 363/366/376 IPC & 3/4 POCSO ACT 16.11.2019 Acquitted

18 DLNT01-001187-2014 363/366A/376(D)/377/342/506 IPC 

& 6/10 POCSO ACT

29.11.2019 Convicted

19 DLNT01-000230-2014 363/366A/328/376/109 IPC & 6/17 

POCSO ACT

25.10.2019 Acquitted

20 DLNT01-000969-2014 363/376 IPC & 6POCSO ACT 23.10.2019 Acquitted

21 DLNT01-000018-2014 354 IPC & 8/10 Pocso Act 16.10.2019 Convicted

22 DLNT01-001194-2013 363/366 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 16.12.2019 Acquitted

23 DLNT01-001053-2013 376(I) IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 31.10.2019 Convicted

24 DLNT01-000256-2013 363/376/506/109/201 IPC & 4 

POCSO ACT

30.11.2019 Acquitted

25 DLNT01-000658-2014 342/354 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 13.12.2019 Acquitted

26 DLNT01-000394-2013 354 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 26.11.2019 Acquitted

DISTRICT: NORTH

Ms Vandana, Ld. 

ASJ-05

Sh. Neeraj Gaur 

Ld. ASJ-06



27 DLNT01-000255-2013 376/363/342/506 IPC & 4 POCSO 

ACT

03.12.2019 Acquitted

28 DLNT01-000119-2014 354/452 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 22.10.2019 Undergone

29 DLNT01-001590-2014 376 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 19.10.2019 Acquitted

30 DLNT01-001734-2014 376/312/106/34 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 20.12.2019 Acquitted

31 DLNT01-000316-2014 363/377/511 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 24.12.2019 Convicted

32 DLNT01-001389-2014 342/354 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 25.11.2019 Convicted

33 DLNT01-000771-2014 376(I) (2)/506 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 06.12.2019 Acquitted

34 DLNT01-000853-2014 376D/363 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 12.02.2020 Acquitted

35 DLNT01-000681-2014 376 IPC & 4POCSO ACT 16.10.2019 Acquitted

36 377/325/34 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 30.11.2019 Acquitted

37 DLNT01-000475-2014 376 IPC & 6/10 POCSO ACT 02.12.2019 Acquitted

38 DLNT01-000217-2014 376/377 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 16.12.2019 Acquitted

39 DLNT01-000527-2014 376/363 2(I) IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 30.10.2019 Convicted

40 DLNT01-001181-2014 376/363/511/323/34 IPC & 6/8 

POCSO ACT

25.02.2020 Acquitted

41 DLNT01-000740-2013 376(2)(I)/451 IPC & 4/10 POCSO 30.11.2019 Acquitted

42 DLNT01-000183-2013 354/354A IPC & 10 POCSO 28.09.2019 Convicted

43 DLNT01-001528-2014 354A IPC & 8 POCSO 25.11.2019 Convicted

44 DLNT01-001491-2014 30.11.2019 Convicted

45 366/363/376/344/506IPC & 4 

POCSO

23.10.2019 Acquitted

46 Mr. Manish 

Khurana,  ASJ-01

DLNT01-000474-2014 Convicted

47 Mr. Vinay 

Singhal, ASJ-01

DLNT01-001339-2014 363,376(2)(i)& 6 POCSO ACT 09.03.2021

48 DLNT01-000115-2013 376(2)(F),384 & 6 POCSO ACT 03.12.2021 Convicted

49 DLNT01-000148-2013 376,506,323 & 6 POCSO ACT 04.12.2021 Acquitted

50 DLNT01-000740-2014 376/377/506 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 20.01.2022 Acquitted

51 DLNT01-000274-2014 366A/376(2)(i)/376D IPC & 6 POCSO 29.01.2022 Acquitted

52 DLNT01-000338-2014 354/356/506 IPC & 12 POCSO ACT 29.01.2022 Convicted

53 DLNT01-000172-2013 363/376(II)/506/323 IPC & 6/8 

POCSO ACT

05.02.2022 Acquitted

54 DLNT01-000977-2014 363/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 26.03.2022 Convicted

55 DLNT01-000413-2014 376(2)(i)/354C/506 IPC & 6 POCSO 

ACT

08.04.2022 Convicted

56 DLNT01-000400-2014 363/376/506 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 17.09.2022 Convicted

57 Sh. Amit 

Sahrawat, ASJ-

01 (POCSO)

DLNT01-000185-2014 354a/509/323/34 IPC & 8/12 POCSO 

ACT

16.02.2024 Acquitted

Sh. Virender 

Kumar Kharta, 

ASJ-01

Ms. Seema 

Maini, ASJ-01



Sl.no Court CNR No. Penal Provision Disposed 

on 

Verdict 

1 DLNE01-000277-2012 363 IPC 20.12.19 Convicted U/s 363 IPC

2 DLNE01-000171-2013 376 IPC 04.10.19 Acquitted

3 DLNE01-000335-2013 376(2g)/365/366/504 IPC & 4 Pocso Act22.10.19 Acquitted

4 DLNE01-000336-2013 376 IPC & 6 POCSO 18.12.19 Acquitted

5 DLNE01-000447-2013 370 IPC 23.09.19 Acquitted

6 DLNE01-000008-2013 376 IPC 20.11.19 Acquitted

7 DLNE01-000276-2014 6 POCSO 01.10.19 Convicted U/s 6 POCSO

8 DLNE01-000021-2014 376 IPC & 6 POCSO 09.12.19 Acquitted

9 DLNE01-000515-2014 376 IPC & 6 POCSO 23.09.19 Acquitted

10 DLNE01-000199-2013 6 POCSO 31.05.2022 Acquitted

11 DLNE01-000370-2012 376 IPC 06.02.2023 Quashed from Hon'ble 

High Court

12 Mr. Ajay Gulat-II, ASJ (SC-

POCSO)-02

DLNE-01-000510-2014 354B/354D/323/342/

452/509/506 IPC & 

Section 8/18/12/17 of 

POCSO Act

06.06.2024 Acquittal

13 Mr. Shankar Narayanan DLNE01-000293-2012 363 IPC 13.12.2024 Convicted U/s 363 IPC

Mr. Praveen Singh ASJ-01 

POCSO

District: North East

Mr. Manoj Kumar



Sl.no Court CNR No. Penal Provision Disposed 

on 

Verdict 

1 DLNW01-000491-2014 363/366/368/212/34/380/376(2)(f)(I

)(j) IPC & 5 (n) (p)/6 POCSO ACT etc.

18.12.2019 Convicted & 

Fined

2 DLNW01-005920-2014 12 POCSO ACT 28.11.2019 P.O. 

Consigned

3 DLNW01-000522-2014 376(2g)/365/366/504 IPC & 4 Pocso 

Act

30.11.2019 Convicted & 

Fined

4 DLNW01-000915-2014 363/307/377/34 IPC etc. & 6 POCSO 28.11.2019 Convicted

5 DLNW01-001521-2014 354A/509/34 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 06.12.2019 Convicted & 

Fined

6 DLNW01-001520-2014 363/342/370/468/471/34 IPC & 23 

JJ

19.12.2019 Convicted & 

Fined

7 DLNW01-004404-2013 353/395 IPC 18.12.2019 Convicted & 

Fined

8 DLNW01-001141-2013 354 IPC & 8/10/12 POCSO ACT 20.11.2019 Convicted

9 DLNW01-000940-2013 376/506 IPC  26.09.2019 Convicted

10 DLNW01-001038-2012 376/506/34 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 21.09.2019 Acquitted

11 DLNW01-001004-2013 376/506/34 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT Acquitted

12 DLNW01-000955-2013 376/506 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 02.11.2019 Acquitted

13 DLNW01-000969-2013 376/506 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 27.09.2019 Acquitted

14 DLNW01-000859-2014 376/506 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT Kept on 

order of 

sentence 

for dated 

08.10.2021

Convicted

15 DLNW01-000425-2014 376/506 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 25.09.2019 Convicted

16 DLNW01-001296-2014 354 IPC &10 POCSO ACT 14.10.2019 Acquitted

17 DLNW01-001406-2014 376 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 24.10.2019 Acquitted

18 DLNW01-000139-2014 354/506 IPC & 10 POCSO ACT 17.10.2019 Acquitted

19 DLNW01-000670-2013 363/376 IPC & 06 POCSO ACT 25.09.2019 Acquitted

20 DLNW01-000819-2014 376/506 IPC & 06 POCSO ACT 13.11.2019 Acquitted

21 Ms Ruchika 

Singla, ASJ

DLNW01-000897-2014 363,376,109,120-B,34 IPC & 4,16, 

POCSO (convicted in 363 IPC)

24.02.2022 Convicted

22 Ms. Pooja 

Aggarwal, 

Ld. ASJ, 

FTSC 

(POCSO)

DLNW01-000771-2013 376,384, 506, 309 IPC & 4,12 POCSO 

& IT ACT (Convicted in 376(2)(n)/506 

IPC & 6 POCSO Act

12.07.2022 Convicted

District: NorthWest

Ms Raj Rani

ASJ-04 

 Mr. Amit 

Kumar, ASJ-

01



Sl.no Court CNR No. Penal Provision
Disposed 

on 
Verdict 

1

Sh. Devendra 

Kumar Sharma, 

ASJ 06, (POCSO 

Judge)
  DLSH01-000687-2014 

354A/294/509/504 IPC 

& 12 POCSO ACT
28.01.2020 Acquittal

2 DLSH01-000457-2014 376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 19.09.2019 Convicted 

3  DLSH01-001050-2014
376(2g)/365/366/504 

IPC & 4 Pocso Act
09.10.2019 Convicted 

4  DLSH01-000107-2014 376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 11.10.2019 Acquittal

5 DLSH01-000626-2014

354, 54A, 54B, 323, 

342/34 IPC & 8 POCSO 

ACT

21.10.2019

There were 4 

accused, 

1 Accused 

Convicted,

2 Accused 

Acquitted & 1 

Accused is P.O.

6   DLSH01-000708-2014
363/376 IPC & 6 

POCSO ACT
02.11.2019 Acquitted

7   DLSH01-000560-2014 376 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 04.12.2019 Acquitted

District: Shahadra

Sh. Gurdeep 

Singh , ASJ-01



Sl. 

No.

Court CNR No. Penal Provision Disposed on Verdict 

1 DLST01-000420-2013 354 IPC & 11/12 POCSO ACT 15.10.2019 Acquittal

2 DLST01-000561-2013 8 POCSO ACT 25.10.2019 Acquittal

3 DLST01-000639-2013 376(2g)/365/366/504 IPC & 4 Pocso Act 31.10.2019 conviction

4 DLST01-000982-2014 4/6 POCSO ACT 01.11.2019 Acquittal

5 DLST01-001014-2014 376(2) IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 29.11.2019 conviction

6 DLST01-000336-2014 4/6 POCSO ACT & 354 IPC 30.11.2019 Acquittal

7 DLST01-000783-2014 376/506 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 16.12.2019 conviction

8 DLST01-000191-2013 376 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 21.12.2019 conviction

9 DLST01-000189-2014 342/451/376/506 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 23.12.2019 Acquittal

10 DLST01-000193-2014 363/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 25.01.2020 Acquittal

11 DLST01-000147-2013 363 IPC & 10 POCSO ACT Abated

12 DLST01-000625-2014 363/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 07.02.2020 Acquittal

13 DLST01-001038-2014 376/511 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 24.02.2020 conviction

14 DLST01-000191-2014 4/6 POCSO ACT Kept on 

order of 

sentence for 

dated 

08.10.2021

conviction

15 DLST01-000514-2013 354A IPC & 12 POCSO ACT 12.03.2020 conviction

16 DLST01-000238-2013 354D/509/506/34 IPC & 11/12 POCSO 

ACT

03.06.2020 conviction

17 DLST01-001024-2014 354B IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 25.06.2020 conviction

18 DLST01-000892-2014 363/366/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 25.07.2020 conviction

19 DLST01-000297-2013 376D/307/34 IPC 4/6 POCSO ACT 11.08.2020 conviction

20 DLST01-000295-2013 363/376 IPC & 4/6 POCSO ACT 28.09.2020 conviction

21 DLST01-000351-2014 328/363/376/506 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 17.10.2020 Acquittal

22 DLST01-000404-2014 4/12 POCSO ACT 04.11.2020 Acquittal

23 DLST01-000102-2013 354(B) / 323 IPC & 11/12 POCSO ACT 11.11.2020 Acquittal

24 DLST01-001008-2014 363,342,354,506,34 IPC & 8,12 POCSO 

ACT

26.11.2019 conviction

25 DLST01-001052-2014 6 POCSO ACT 30.11.2019 conviction

26 DLST01-000361-2014 363,376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 11.12.2019 Proclaimed 

Offender

27 DLST01-000017-2014 363, 354,376,367 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 21.12.2019 conviction

28 DLST01-000087-2014 363, 354,354D,323,506,34 IPC & 8 POCSO 

ACT

23.12.2019 Acquittal

29 DLST01-000575-2014 363,366 IPC & 11, 12 POCSO ACT 16.01.2020 Acquittal

30 DLST01-000482-2014 354,323,451, 506, 34 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 22.01.2020 Acquittal

31 DLST01-000212-2014 307,354 IPC & 12/18 POCSO ACT 30.01.2020 conviction

32 DLST01-000242-2013 354D, 341,506, 342,354, 354B,509 IPC & 25.02.2020 conviction

33 DLST01-000359-2013 376 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 15.02.2020 Acquittal

34 DLST01-000099-2013 376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 16.03.2020 conviction

35 DLST01-000142-2013 377,34 IPC & 7 POCSO Act 21.03.2020 Acquittal

36 376/511 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 21.11.2020 Convicted

37 DLST01-000265-2014 323/376/370 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 28.11.2020 Convicted

38 DLST01-000265-2014 U/s 323/370/376 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 05.12.2020 Convicted

39 DLST01-001015-2015 U/s 376 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 28.01.2021 Convicted

40 DLST01-000364-2014 376/363/511/323/34 IPC & 6/8 POCSO 

ACT

26.02.2021 Convicted

41 DLNT01-000740-2013 U/s 363/366/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 15.03.2021 Acquitted

42 DLST01-000250-2013 376/506 IPC &  4 POCSO ACT 21.12.2021 Acquittal

District: South (Saket)

Dr. Saurabh 

Kulshreshtha, 

ASJ-01

Mrs. Priya 

Mahendra, 

ASJ-04



43 DLST01-000259-2013 377 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 25.11.2019 convicted

44 DLST01-000736-2014 04.12.2019 Convicted

45 363/376 IPC & 4,5 POCSO ACT 05.12.2019 convicted

46 DLST01-000323-2013 Convicted

47 DLST01-000321-2014 377/506 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 21.12.2019

48 DLST01-000595-2014 376 IPC & 6,10 POCSO ACT 18.01.2020 Acquittal

49 DLST01-000212-2013 8 POCSO ACT 24.01.2020 convicted

50 DLST01-000661-2014 195A IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 31.01.2020 Acquittal

51 DLST01-000136-2013 363/376 IPC & 4,6 POCSO ACT 31.01.2020 Acquittal

52 DLST01-001017-2014 376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 12.02.2020 Acquittal

53 DLST01-000483-2013 354IPC & 10 POCSO ACT 28.02.2020 convicted

54 DLST01-000190-2014 354/376/506/420/452 IPC & 4 POCSO 

ACT

09.07.2020 Acquittal

55 DLST01-000596-2014 8 POCSO ACT 15.07.2020 convicted

56 DLST01-000052-2014 506 IPC & 10/12 POCSO ACT 25.08.2020 convicted

57 DLST01-000542-2014 376(D)/511/354/354(B)/ 323/451/34 IPC 

& 10 POCSO ACT

15.10.2020 Acquittal

58 DLST01-000249-2013 U/s 10/12 POCSO ACT 04.12.2020 Acquittal

59 DLST01-000193-2013 U/s 376/354 IPC & 4/6 POCSO ACT 24.12.2020 Acquittal

60 DLST01-000938-2014 U/S 376(2) / 506 IPC & 6r/w-5(1) POCSO 

ACT

26.02.2021 Convicted

61 DLST01-000952-2014 376 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 30.10.2021 Convicted

62 DLST01-000211-2013 323/342/324 IPC & 23/26 JJ Act  16/18 

Bounded Labour Act read with section 3 

of Child Labour Act, 1986

28.10.2021 Convicted

63 DLST01-009853-2017 323/341/354/354A/506 IPC & 8 POCSO 

ACT

19..02.2022 Conviction

64 DLST01-000203-2012 U/s 376/34 IPC & 5 ITP ACT 29.04.2022 Conviction

65 DLST01-000254-2016 U/s 376/506 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 19.05.2022 Conviction

66 DLST01-001144-2015 U/s 342/376/506 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 02.09.2022 Conviction

67 DLST01-000256-2013 U/s 376/377/323 IPC & 4/6 POCSO Act 26.11.2022 Convicted

68 DLST01-000829-2014 U/s 376/354 IPC & 6/8/12 POCSO ACT 13.04.2022 Conviction

69 DLST01-000133-2014 U/s 109/323/342/366A/376/506/34 IPC 

& 4 POCSO Act

22.10.2022 Convicted

70 DLST01-000014-2014 U/s 12 of POCSO Act 26.04.2022 Acquittal

71 DLST01-000360-2013 U/s 7 of POCSO Act 30.09.2022 Conviction

72 Sh. Dinesh 

Kumar, ASJ 

(SC-POCSO)

DLST01-000128-2013 U/s 376/354/452/506/120B/34 IPC & 

Sec. 4/8/12 POCSO Act

20.10.2023 Acquitted

Ms. Jyoti Kler, 

ASJ-05

Ms Vijeta 

Singh Rawat, 

ASJ 

Sh. Amit 

Bansal, ASJ-01 

Sh. Sharad 

Gupta, ASJ-04 

(POCSO)

Ms. Shreya 

Arora Mehta, 

ASJ (FTSC) 

(POCSO)



Sl.no Court CNR No. Penal Provision Disposed on Verdict 

1 DLSE01-000705-2014 10POCSO & 354D, 323/341 IPC 26.11.2019 Convicted

2 DLSE01-000862-2014 354D/506/509IPC 30.01.2020 Acquitted

3 DLSE01-000648-2014 8 POCSO ACT, & 354/506 IPC 25.01.2020 Acquitted

4 DLSE01-000825-2014 10 POCSO ACT, & 354/451 IPC 10.10.2019 Convicted

5 DLSE01-001382-2014 6 POCSO ACT &376 IPC 22.11.2019 Acquitted

6 DLSE01-001081-2014 4 POCSO ACT & 376 IPC 29.11.2019 Convicted

7 DLSE01-000775-2014 12 POCSO ACT & 354/506/376 IPC 22.10.2019 Convicted

8 DLSE01-000533-2014 12 POCSO ACT & 354 B IPC 28.01.2020 Convicted

9 DLSE01-000329-2014 5,6 POCSO ACT 376/366 IPC 19.09.2019 Convicted

10 DLSE01-000369-2013 IPC 63/366A/368/376 & 4,17 POCSO 18.10.2019 Convicted

11 DLSE01-000413-2013 4 POCSO ACT & 376/363/366 IPC Convicted

12 DLSE01-000302-2013 4 POCSO ACT & 376/509 IPC 21.11.2019 Convicted

13 DLSE01-000441-2013 4 POCSO ACT & 376/506 IPC 17.12.2019 Acquitted

14 DLSE01-000083-2013 4 POCSO ACT & 376/506 IPC 07.12.2019 Acquitted

15 DLSE01-000246-2013 363/342/376 IPC & 4 POCSO Act 26.09.2019 Acquitted

16 DLSE01-000099-2013 6 POCSO ACT & 376IPC 24.12.2019 Convicted

17 DLSE01-000084-2013 4 POCSO ACT & 363/376 IPC 26.11.2019 Acquitted

18 DLSE01-000154-2013 6 POCSO ACT & 376(2)(G)/506IPC 25.10.2019 Acquitted

19 DLSE01-000387-2013 307 IPC 24.12.2019 Convicted

20 DLSE01-000087-2012 IPC76(g)/377 18-10-2019 Convicted

21 DLSE01-000187-2011 366(A)/363/342/328 IPC 11.12.2019 Acquitted

22 DLSE01-000055-2012 376G/363/347/506/34 IPC 22.01.2020 Acquitted

23 DLSE01-000751-2014 8 POCSO ACT & 354/323/341 IPC 22.02.2020 Acquitted

24 DLSE01-000226-2012 IPC376,363 &4,5,6 POCSO 28.02.2020 Acquitted

25 DLSE01-000767-2014 4 POCSO ACT& 376 IPC 05.03.2020 Acquitted

26 DLSE01-001004-2014 IPC 376 & 6 POCSO ACT 25.09.2020 Convicted

27 DLSE01-000226-2014 IPC 354D, 506,509 &10 POCSO 07.10.2020 Acquitted

28 DLSE01-000094-2013 IPC 376,511 & 10 POCSO 13.10.2020 Convicted

29 DLSE01-001397-2014 IPC 376,511 & 12 PoCSO ACT 15.10.2020 Convicted

30 DLSE01-001866-2014 IPC 376,174 & 4 POCSO ACT 19.11.2020 Acquitted

31 DLSE01-000130-2012 IPC 376(2)(g),363 05.12.2020 Acquitted

32 DLSE01-000252-2013 IPC376,363 &4 POCSO ACT 29.01.2021 Acquitted

33 DLSE01-000070-2010 IPC 376,363,34 08.09.2021 Acquitted

34 DLSE01-000608-2013 376/363/366 IPC 28.10.2021 Acquitted

35 DLSE01-001491-2014 376,354,506 IPC 29.01.2022 Acquitted

36 DLSE01-000195-2011 363/364A/120 B/34 IPC 14.03.2022 Convicted

District: South East

Sh. Gaurav 

Rao, Ld. ASJ-01



37 DLSE01-000100-2014 323/354/506/509 & 12 POCSO 11.10.2019 Acquitted

38 DLSE01-000207-2014 363/366 IPC 30.11.2019 Acquitted

39 DLSE01-000290-2014 6/10 POCSO 03.12.2019 Convicted

40 DLSE01-000209-2014 363/376/377/506 & 6 POCSO 17.10.2019 Convicted

41 DLSE01-000158-2013 354A & 8 POCSO 21.11.2019 Acquitted

42 DLSE01-000616-2013 6 POCSO 19.12.2019 Convicted

43 DLSE01-001069-2014 363/366 & 4 POCSO 30.11.2019 Acquitted

44 DLSE01-000652-2014 341/323/354/34 & 12 POCSO 10.12.2019 Acquitted

45 DLSE01-001066-2014 341/354A/354D & 12 POCSO 17.10.2019 Acquitted

46 DLSE01-000794-2014 376 &  6 POCSO 18.10.2019 Acquitted

47 DLSE01-000060-2014 363/366/34 & 6 POCSO 16.03.2020 Acquitted

48 DLSE01-000361-2014 506 & 6 POCSO 25.01.2020 Convicted

49 DLSE01-000558-2014 354/506 & 8 POCSO 16.12.2019 Acquitted

50 DLSE01-000312-2013 452/323 & 8 POCSO 11.10.2019 Acquitted

51 DLSE01-000776-2014 452/354 & 8 POCSO 30.11.2019 Acquitted

52 DLSE01-000190-2014 323/376/506 & 6 POCSO 25.02.2020 Convicted

53 DLSE01-000148-2014 363/366 & 4 POCSO 27.02.2020 Convicted

54 DLSE01-001398-2014 6 POCSO 29.11.2019 Convicted

55 DLSE01-000522-2014 354A/506 & 8 POCSO 20.12.2019 Acquitted

56 DLSE01-000766-2014 341/354/323 & POCSO 24.12.2019 Acquitted

57 DLSE01-000121-2013 354/506/34 & 8 POCSO 23.10.2019 Acquitted

58 DLSE01-000524-2014 474/376/ & 6 POCSO 29.02.2020 Convicted

59 DLSE01-001143-2014 354A/323/34 & 8 POCSO 13.12.2019 Acquitted

60 DLSE01-000460-2013 377/506& 5(g) (I) (M) POCSO 23.09.2019 Convicted

61 DLSE01-000836-2014 354/354A/354D/506 &12 POCSO 09.10.2019 Convicted

62 DLSE01-000012-2012 376/120B IPC & POCSO ACT 18.01.2020 Convicted

63 DLSE01-000133-2013 10 POCSO ACT 08.11.2019 Acquitted

64 DLSE01-000059-2014 354/342/ & 10 POCSO ACT 28.01.2020 Convicted

65 DLSE01-001200-2014 341/392A/354, 12 POCSO ACT 10.01.2020 Acquitted

66 DLSE01-000803-2014 354 IPC & 12 POCSO ACT 29.11.2019 Acquitted

67 DLSE01-000840-2014 509/323/354A/452/506/34 IPC & 8 

POCSO ACT

9.12.2019 Convicted

68 DLSE01-000135-2013 377/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 03.12.2020 Convicted

69 DLSE01-000550-2013 363/376 IPC & POCSO ACT 09.01.2020 Acquitted

70 DLSE01-000081-2014 376/328 IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 13.02.2020 Convicted

71 DLSE01-000051-2014 354IPC & POCSO Act 29.11.2019 Acquitted

72 DLSE01-000133-2013 10POCSO ACT 08.11.2019 Acquitted

Rajesh Kumar 

Singh ASJ-06 

(POCSO) 

SED/SAKET, 

NEW DELHI

Sh. Sudhanshu 

Kaushik, Ld. 

ASJ-07



73 DLSE01-001330-2014 376/506 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 20.12.2019 Convicted

74 DLSE01-000090-2013 363/376 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 03.02.2020 Acquitted

75 DLSE01-000821-2014 354B IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 30.11.2019 Acquitted

76 DLSE01-001263-2014 354IPC & 8 POCSO Act 28.01.2020 Acquitted

77 DLSE01-000265-2014 307/363 IPC & 4/8 POCSO ACT 26.02.2020 Acquitted

78 DLSE01-000850-2014 363/511/506 IPC & 8/10 POCSO ACT 15.09.2021 Convicted

79 DLSE01-001087-2014 376IPC & 4/6 POCSO ACT 04.02.2020 Convicted

80 DLSE01-000617-2013 363IPC & 10 POCSO ACT 19.02.2020 Acquitted

81 DLSE01-001237-2014 363/366A/368/376/506 & 4/6 POCSO 

ACT

31.10.2019 Acquitted

82 DLSE01-000472-2013 377/342/376 & 4 POCSO ACT 20.02.2020 Convicted

83 DLSE01-001017-2014 376/342 IPC  & 6 POCSO ACT 23.12.2019 Acquitted

84 DLSE01-000218-2014 333/366/323/354/506 IPC 05.02.2022 Convicted

85 DLSE01-000230-2014 366/367/376D/506/34 IPC & 6 POCSO 

Act

13.09.2022 Acquitted

86 DLSE01-001256-2014 363/376 IPC & 4 POCSO Act 05.09.2022 Acquitted

87 DLSE01-001225-2014 354/452 IPC & 12 POCSO Act 14.11.2022 Acquitted

90 DLSE01001201-2014 363/366A8372/354B/373/365/506/34I

PC & 4/6/8 POCSO

19.11.2022 Acquitted

89 DLSE010009822014 354-A/354-D IPC & 8 POCSO 03.10.2024 Quashed

DLSE010004122013 363/354-A IPC & 10 POCSO 06.11.2024 Acquitted

91 DLSE01001144-2014 U/s 363/376/328/120-B IPC & 4/6 

POCSO Act

23..05.2023 Acquitted

92 DLSE01-000056-2014 363/377 IPC and 06 POCSO Act 11.08.2023 Convicted

93 DLSE01-000678-2014 363/376/506 IPC and 6 POCSO 19.09.2023 Convicted

94 DLSE01-000679-2014 363/376/506 IPC and 6 POCSO 23.09.2023 Convicted

95 DLSE01-000680-2014 363/377/323/506 IPC and 6 POCSO 05.09.2023 Convicted

96 DLSE01-00156 354 IPC & 8/10 POCSO ACT 23.04.2024 Acquitted

Sh. Anu 

Aggarwal ASJ-

06 POCSO

Rajesh Kumar 

Singh ASJ-06 

(POCSO) 

SED/SAKET, 

NEW DELHI

Ms. Neelam 

Singh ASJ-06 

Sh. Poorna 

Chand ASJ-01 

POCSO



Sl.no Court CNR No. Penal Provision Disposed on Verdict 

1 DLSW01-000709-2013 323 IPC &12 POCSO ACT 08.01.2020 Acquitted

2 DLSW01-000381-2013 323/354D R/W SEC 34 IPC & SEC.12 POCSO ACT 01.11.2019 Acquitted

3 DLSW01-000634-2013 376(2g)/365/366/504 IPC & 4 Pocso Act 11.12.2019 Acquitted

4 DLSW01-001400-2014 6 R/W 5(I) & 21 POCSO ACT & SEC. 366/368/34 IPC 04.12.2019 Acquitted

5 DLSW01-001414-2014 6 R/W 5(n) 10 & 21 POCSO ACT & SEC. 342 IPC & 

23 JJ ACT

15.10.2019 Acquitted

6 DLSW01-000174-2014 6 R/W 5(I) POCSO ACT 21.12.2019 Acquitted

7 DLSW01-000391-2014 6 R/W 5(M) POCSO ACT 28.11.2019 Acquitted

8 DLSW01-000554-2014 376/506 IPC  & 6 POCSO ACT 21.12.2019 Proclaimed 

Offender

9 DLSW01-000222-2014 8 POCSO ACT 21.09.2019 Acquitted

10 DLSW01-000784-2014 6 R/W 5(G) 18 & 10 R/W 9(G) SEC. 

6/10/17 POCSO ACT 323/366/34 IPC

15.10.2019 Acquitted

11 DLSW01-000480-2014 376/34 IPC & POCSO ACT Convicted

12 DLSW01-000821-2013 363,376 IPC 24.12.2020 Uncontested/

Transfer

13 DLSW01-000315-2013 6 POCSO ACT  & 363/376/506 IPC 24.09.2019 Acquitted

14 DLSW01-000144-2014 10 POCSO ACT  & 363/366/376/506 IPC Kept on order 

of sentence for 

dated 

08.10.2021

Acquitted

15 DLSW01-000696-2013 6/8 POCSO ACT & 354 A/ 376 IPC 11.10.2019 Acquitted

16 DLSW01-001246-2014 509/352/306 IPC & 12 POCSO ACT 29.11.2019 Acquitted

17 DLSW01-000293-2013 341/363/376/321/506/201 IPC & 4/6  POCSO ACT 04.12.2019 Acquitted

18 DLSW01-001048-2014 363/354/506/509 IPC & 12 POCSO ACT 20.12.2019 Acquitted

19 DLSW01-000176-2013 8 POCSO ACT &  363/376 IPC 30.01.2020

 &

 05.02.2020

Convicted

20 DLSW01-000097-2013 4 POCSO ACT & 376/120B/506/382/34 IPC 20.02.2020

 &

 22.02.2020

Convicted

21 DLSW01-001245-2014 U/s 54/366A/506 IPC & Sec. 8 POCSO Act 20.11.2020 Convicted and 

Fined

22 DLSW01-001371-2014 U/s 354,34 IPC & Sec. 8 POCSO ACT 11.03.2022 Acquitted

23 DLSW01-000515-2014 10 R/W 9(M) POCSO ACT 13.11.2019 Acquitted

24 DLSW01-000496-2013 366/506-II/201/34 IPC & 6/12 POCSO ACT 15.11.2019 Acquitted

25 DLSW01-000170-2013 U/S 5(M) R/W 6 POCSO ACT 24.01.2020 & 

24.02.2020

Convicted

26 DLSW01-000273-2013 U/S 5(M) R/W 6 POCSO ACT 31.01.2020 Convicted

27 DLSW01-001405-2014 323/506 IPC & 17 R/W 4 POCSO ACT 06.02.2020 Acquitted

28 DLSW01-000059-2014 4 POCSO ACT & 376/120B/506/382/34 IPC 19.02.2020 Acquitted

29 DLSW01-000326-2014 U/s 6 POCSO ACT 12.03.2020 Convicted

30 DLSW01-000602-2013 U/s 376/376D/323/506/201 IPC & Sec. 6 POCSO 

Act

30.09.2020 Acquitted

31 DLSW01-000087-2014 U/s 354,506 IPC & Sec. 8, 12 POCSO ACT 19.04.2022 Acquitted

32 DLSW01-000076-2013 U/s 363,366,376,506,120B IPC & Sec. 6 POCSO ACT 08.04.2022 Acquitted

33 DLSW01-001392-2014 U/s 354,506,34,366,324 IPC & Sec. 12 POCSO Act 15.10.2022 Acquitted

34 DLSW01-001375-2014 IPC 376,366 & POCSO ACT 4,6 11.04.2023 convicted

35 DLSW01-000182-2014 U/s 363,366A IPC & Sec. 6 POCSO Act 24.12.2022 Acquitted

36 DLSW01-001161-2014 U/s 376,365,354D,506,34 IPC & Sec. 6 POCSO Act 31.01.2023 Acquitted

37 DLSW01-000397-2014 U/s 323, 342, 377 & POCSO Act  4, 6 28.02.2023 Acquitted

Ms. Gomati 

Manocha, ASJ-05

Ms. Raj Rani Mitra, 

ASJ-01

District: South-West

Sh. PRITAM SINGH, 

ASJ-04

MS.  PURVA 

SAREEN, ASJ-01

Mr. Vikrant Vaid, ASJ 

FTSC POCSO-02

Ms. Pooja Talwar, 

ASJ (POCSO)

Mr. Gagandeep 

Jindal, ASJ (FTSC) 

(POCSO)-03



Sl.no Court CNR No. Penal Provision Disposed on Verdict 

1 DLWT01-000024-2013 4 POCSO ACT & 363 IPC 03.10.2019 Acquitted

2 DLWT01-000387-2013 6 POCSO ACT 11.10.2019 Convicted

3 DLWT01-001028-2013 376(2g)/365/366/504 IPC & 4 

Pocso Act

18.10.2019 Acquitted

4 DLWT01-000071-2013 17 POCSO ACT R/W 34 IPC 05.12.2019 Acquitted

5 DLWT01-000046-2013 4 POCSO ACT & 363 / 366 IPC 06.12.2019 Acquitted

6 DLWT01-000534-2013 8 POCSO ACT & 451/506 IPC 25.01.2020 Acquitted

7 DLWT01-000161-2013 8 POCSO ACT & 506 IPC 30.01.2020 Acquitted

8 DLWT01-000120-2013 6 POCSO ACT & 363/366 IPC 31.01.2020 Acquitted

9 DLWT01-000542-2013 4 POCSO ACT 31.01.2020 Acquitted

10 DLWT01-001249-2013 12 POCSO ACT 31.01.2020 Acquitted

11 DLWT01-000038-2013 8 POCSO ACT & 506 IPC Acquitted

12 DLWT01-000176-2013 6 POCSO ACT & 506/34 IPC 29.02.2020 Acquitted

13 DLWT01-000380-2013 364A/363/482/120B IPC 10.07.2020 Convicted

14 DLWT01-000433-2013 4 POCSO ACT & 377/509/34 IPC Kept on order of 

sentence for dated 

08.10.2021

P.O.

15 DLWT01-000346-2013 6 POCSO ACT 30.09.2019 Convicted

16 DLWT01-008529-2013 354 IPC 24.10.2019 Acquitted

17 DLWT01-001001-2013 12 POCSO ACT & 506 IPC 10.10.2019 Acquitted

18 DLWT01-000103-2013 363 IPC & 06 POCSO ACT. 18.10.2019 Acquitted

19 DLWT01-000007-2014 06 & 17 POCSO ACT & 

363/366/34 IPC

23.10.2019 Acquitted

20 DLWT01-000532-2013 452/324 IPC & 12 POCSO ACT. 06.11.2019 Acquitted

21 DLWT01-000080-2013 06 POCSO ACT 23.11.2019 Acquitted

22 DLWT01-000721-2014 363 IPC & 06 POCSO ACT. 26.11.2019 Convicted

23 DLWT01-000588-2013 363/366/376/511 IPC 23.12.2019 Convicted

24 DLWT01-000120-2013 U/s 06 POCSO ACT & 109 r/w 

376 IPC

12.03.2020 Acquitted

25 DLWT01-000043-2014 354B IPC & 10 POCSO ACT 31.07.2020 Acquitted

26 DLWT01-000814-2014 376 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 31.07.2020 & OOS 

05.08.2020

Convicted

27 DLWT01-000564-2014 354/354B IPC & 8 & 12 POCSO 

ACT

05.08.2020 Acquitted

28 DLWT01-000066-2015 363/366/376 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 14.08.2020 & OOS 

14.08.2020

Convicted

29 DLWT01-000778-2014 4 POCSO ACT & 363/376 IPC 26.10.2020 Convicted

30 DLWT01-001958-2015 4 POCSO ACT & 363/366 IPC 12.11.2020 Acquitted

31 DLWT01-002659-2015 6/10 POCSO ACT, & 377/376 IPC 01.12.2020 Acquitted

32 DLWT01-001424-2014 4 POCSO ACT, & 354 IPC 15.01.2021 Acquitted
33 DLWT01-000256-2015 12 POCSO ACT & 509/323 IPC 19.01.2021 Acquitted

District: WEST

Dr. Archana Sinha, ASJ-06

SH. G.N. PANDEY, ASJ- 9.



34 DLWT01-000093-2012 376(2)(g)/506/34 IPC 26.11.2019 Acquittal

35 DLWT01-000043-2012 366A/376-2(g) IPC 26.11.2019 Acquittal

36 DLWT01-000147-2012 363/366/376 IPC 02.11.2019 Acquittal

37 DLWT01-000126-2012 363/366-A/328/506 IPC for all 

accused & 376 IPC also for one 

accused 

01.10.2019 Acquittal

38 DLWT01-000425-2013 354 IPC 29.11.2019 

Conviction & 

30.11.2019- Order 

on sentence

Conviction

39 DLWT01-000845-2013 363/366/376 IPC, 4 POCSO ACT  

2012

25.10.2019 Acquittal

40 DLWT01-000700-2012 376/363/511/323/34 IPC & 6/8 

POCSO ACT

21.10.2019 Acquittal

41 DLWT01-001179-2013 323 IPC 19.11.2019 

Conviction & 

20.11.2019 Order on 

Sentence

Conviction

42 DLWT01-000140-2013 323/34 IPC & SEC 23 JJ ACT2000 

For all Accused (Mahavir Singh , 

Deepika Prasad & Bidu Prasad & 

8 POCSO Act Also for 1 Accused 

(Mahavir Singh)

30.09.2019 Acquittal

43 DLWT01-000665-2013 12 POCSO ACT 2012 19.10.2019 Acquittal

44 DLWT01-000299-2013 28.09.2019 Acquittal

45 DLWT01-000074-2013 376A/342/506 IPC & 4 POCSO 

ACT

28.11.2019 Acquittal

46 DLWT01-000597-2013 12 of POCSO r/w 34 section 02.12.2019 Acquittal

47 DLWT01-000146-2013 12 of POCSO 24.09.2019

48 DLWT01-000027-2013  376(N)/506 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 30.11.2019 Acquittal

49 DLWT01-001149-2013  376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 31.01.2020 Acquittal

50 DLWT01-000317-2013 363/366/328 IPC& 4 POCSO ACT 30.11.2019 Acquittal

51 DLWT01-000997-2013 Accused is convicted in u/s 10 of 

POCSO ACT

17.12.2019 & 

18.12.2019

Conviction

52 DLWT01-000942-2014 8 POCSO ACT 11.12.2019 & 

12.12.2019

Conviction

53 DLWT01-001211-2014 10 POCSO ACT 16.12.2019 Acquittal

54 DLWT01-001141-2014 363/366 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 20.12.2019 Acquittal

55 DLWT01-000868-2013 363/366 IPC 21.11.2019 Acquittal

56 DLWT01-001253-2014 SEC 8 of POCSO ACT 28.02.2020 & 

29.02.2020

Conviction

57 DLWT01-001432-2014 354 IPC & Section 10 of POCSO 

ACT

16.01.2020 & 

17.01.2020

Conviction

58 DLWT01-000901-2014 6 & 10 POCSO ACT 21.12.2019 Acquittal

59 DLWT01-000115-2014 363/366/376 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 09.12.2019 Acquittal

60 DLWT01-001495-2014 354/506 IPC 03.12.2019 & 

04.12.2019

Conviction

61 DLWT01-000444-2014 506 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 04.12.2019 Acquittal

62 DLWT01-000711-2014 363 IPC/ 4 POCSO ACT 24.10.2019 & 

25.10.2019

Conviction

63 DLWT01-000280-2014 354 IPC & 8 of POCSO ACT. 21.12.2019 & 

23.12.2019

Conviction

64 DLWT01-001043-2014 448/34,354/34/506/354C/509 

IPC & 12&10 POCSO ACT

21.12.2019 & 

23.12.2019

Conviction

65 DLWT01-001564-2014 373/370 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 20.11.2019 Acquittal
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66 DLWT01-000022-2014 363/366/376 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 

2012

29.02.2020 Acquittal

67 DLWT01-000071-2014 363/366/342 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 19.12.2019 Acquittal

68 DLWT01-001662-2014 363/366/376 & 4 of POCSO ACT 10.01.2020 

&13.01.2020

Conviction

69 DLWT01-001025-2014 506/509 IPC & 12 POCSO ACT 21.12.2019 & 

23.12.2019

Conviction

70 DLWT01-000199-2014 12 of POCSO ACT 2012 21.12.2019 Acquittal

71 DLWT01-001224-2014 366/34 IPC & 376D IPC 28.01.2020 & 

29.01.2020

Conviction

72 DLWT01-000884-2014 363 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 09.12.2019 Acquittal

73 DLWT01-001052-2013 363/377 IPC & 9(M)/10 POCSO 

ACT

23.10.2019 PO Consign to RR to 

be Revive when 

accused is arrested

74 DLWT01-001248-2013 376 & 4 & 10 POCSO ACT 12.12.2019 PO Consign to RR to 

be Revive when 

accused is arrested

75 DLWT01-000970-2014 363/376/34 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 19.09.2019 PO Consign to RR to 

be Revive when 

accused is arrested

76 DLWT01-000332-2013 366/376/506 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 11.04.2022 Convicted  & Fine

77 DLWT01-000523-2013 363/366/354/342/506/120-B IPC 

& 11/12 POCSO ACT

23.09.2019 Acquitted

78 DLWT01-000329-2013 376(2)(1)/354-D/509/506/34 IPC 

& 4/11/12 POCSO

25.09.2019 Acquitted

79 DLWT01-000756-2013 363/368/328/376/34 IPC & 

4/6/17 POCSO

04.10.2019 Acquitted

80 DLWT01-001147-2013 376/506 IPC & 6/16/17/19/21 

POCSO

16.10.2019 Acquitted

81 DLWT01-000143-2013 376 IPC & 4/9/19 POCSO 18.10.2019 Acquitted

82 DLWT01-000030-2013 354-A(I) IPC & 8 POCSO ACT 23.10.2019 Acquitted

83 DLWT01-000092-2013 509/506/34 IPC & 12 POCSO ACT 25.10.2019 Convicted

84 DLWT01-000793-2013 376 IPC & 6 POCSO ACT 16.10.2019 Convicted

85 DLWT01-000736-2013 363/366/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 18.11.2019 Acquitted

86 DLWT01-000820-2013 363/366A IPC 18.11.2019 Acquitted

87 DLWT01-000668-2013 363/366A/376/342/506 IPC & 

4/6 POCSO

18.11.2019 Acquitted

88 DLWT01-000118-2013 363/366/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 27.11.2019 Acquitted

89 DLWT01-000578-2012 363/366 IPC 28.11.2019 Acquitted

90 DLWT01-000101-2013 363/366 /376(2)(N)/506/328 IPC 

& 4 POCSO

30.11.2019 Acquitted

91 DLWT01-000830-2013 376/363 IPC& 4 POCSO ACT 04.12.2019 Convicted

92 DLWT01-000929-2013 4 POCSO ACT 05.12.2019 Acquitted

93 DLWT01-000106-2013 376/363/34 IPC& 4/17 POCSO 

ACT

17.12.2019 Acquitted

94 DLWT01-000738-2013 363/366A/376/342 IPC & 4/6 

POCSO ACT

30.01.2020 Acquitted

95 DLWT01-000478-2013 376/506 IPC &3/4 /5/6 POCSO 

ACT

30.01.2020 Acquitted

96 DLWT01-000034-2013 370/342/506/120B/109 IPC 

&4/6/10 POCSO ACT

31.01.2020 Convicted

97 DLWT01-000123-2012 302/363/376/377/201/34 IPC 16.10.2020 Convicted

98 DLWT01-000994-2013 323 IPC & 8/6 POCSO ACT 12.02.2020 Convicted
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99 DLWT01-000494-2013 363/376/377 IPC & 6/19 POCSO 

Act

27.07.2020 Convicted

100 DLWT01-000070-2013 363 IPC 14.10.2019 Acquitted

101 DLWT01-000586-2013 376/363/328/34 IPC & 4/6/17 

POCSO Act

13.08.2020 Acquitted

102 DLWT01-000860-2013 363/342/366/34 IPC & 8 POCSO 

Act

27.10.2021 Acquitted

103 DLWT01-000858-2013 363/365/328 IPC & 8 POCSO Act 24.12.2021 Acquitted

104 DLWT01-000879-2013 354-A IPC & 8 POCSO Act 04.08.2021 Acquitted

105 DLWT01-001148-2013 10 POCSO ACT 29.04.2022 Convicted

106 Ms. Sonam Gupta  

(Principal Magistrate, JJB-

III)

FIR No. 448/2014

P.S Khyala

376 IPC 05.09.2022 Acquitted

107 DLWT01-001396-2014 302/363 IPC & 6 POCSO Act 30.09.2022 Convicted

108 DLWT01-000242-2014 576/380/109/406 IPC &04 06 

POCSO Act

31.10.2022 Acquitted

109 DLWT01-100102-2013 363/506 IPC & 06 10 POCSO Act 16.11.2022 Acquitted

110 DLWT01-000943-2014 363/366/376 IPC & 06 POCSO 

Act

28.07.2023 Absconder

111 DLWT01-001106-2013 U/s 377/506 IPC & 5/6/4/12 28.02.2023 Acquittal

112 DLWT01-001719-2014 363/366/376 IPC & 6 POCSO 26.04.2023 Abated

113 DLWT01-001118-2013 363/376 IPC & 4 POCSO ACT 30.04.2023 Acquittal

114 Ms. Preeti Parewa DLWT01-001263-2013 354 IPC & 08 POCSO Act 706.2024 Acquitted
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